Data sheet 6GK5786-2AA60-2AB0
product type designation W786-2PRO (USA)
********** spare part ********* IWLAN access point SCALANCE W786-2PRO, only
for operation in USA, IEEE 802.11b/g/a/h, Industrial Wireless LAN (IWLAN) 2.4/5
GHz, up to 54 Mbit/s, WPA2/802.11I/11E, observe national approvals, 48 V DC,
IP65 (-40-+70 °C), 4x ext. antenna connections 2 radio interfaces, PoE, RJ45
(twisted pair) socket scope of delivery: mounting hardware, manual on CD-ROM
only available as spare part.
transfer rate
transfer rate
● with WLAN / maximum 54 Mbit/s
● for Industrial Ethernet 10, 100 Mbit/s
transfer rate / for Industrial Ethernet
● minimum 10 Mbit/s
● maximum 100 Mbit/s
transfer rate / note Due to the simultaneous use of several radio channels, a transmission rate of
108 Mbit/s is possible (turbo mode)
interfaces
number of electrical connections
● for network components or terminal equipment 1
● for power supply 1
● for redundant voltage supply 1
type of electrical connection
● for network components or terminal equipment RJ45 socket
● for power supply 2-pin connector (48 V DC) or optionally available power supply adapter (4-pin
12 to 24 V DC or 3-pin 100 to 240 V AC)
design of the removable storage
● C-PLUG Yes
● KEY-PLUG No
memory
design of the removable storage
● C-PLUG Yes
● KEY-PLUG No
interfaces / wireless
number of radio cards / permanently installed 2
number of electrical connections / for external antenna(s) 4
type of electrical connection / for external antenna(s) R-SMA (socket)
product feature / external antenna can be mounted directly on
device
No
supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
type of voltage / of the supply voltage DC
supply voltage
● from Power-over-Ethernet according to IEEE802.3at for
type 1 and IEEE802.3af
48 V
● from optional integrable power supply
— at AC 100 ... 240 V
— at DC 12 ... 24 V
consumed current
6GK57862AA602AB0
Page 1/4 8/17/2023 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
● at DC / at 24 V / typical 0.34 A
● at DC / at 48 V / typical 0.17 A
● at AC / at 230 V / typical 0.04 A
● with Power-over-Ethernet according to IEEE802.3at for
type 1 and IEEE802.3af / typical
0.34 A
power loss [W]
● at DC / at 24 V / typical 8 W
● at DC / at 48 V / typical 8 W
● at AC / at 230 V / typical 8 W
● with Power-over-Ethernet according to IEEE802.3at for
type 1 and IEEE802.3af / typical
8 W
supply voltage / 1
● from terminal block 48 V